From

Purnima Pranjal

Civil Judge(Sr. Div.) Lucknow,

Lucknow

To

Registrar General

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad

Through: The District Judge

Lucknow

Dated 13October, 2022

Place: Lucknow

Subject: Information regarding purchase of "Mahindra Marazzo M6 BS4" Vehicle No- UP32 LL 2892 under rule 24 of the Govt. Conduct Rules, 1956

Servant

Sir

I have the honour to submit that I have purchase a New "Mahindra Marazzo M6 BS4" car Vehicle No- UP32 LL 2892 from Narain Automobiles HazratganJ Lucknow. A term loan of Rs. 11,10,000 has been taken from Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services LTd. and other expenditure of Rs 1,90,000/- was incurred from saving Bank Account No- 30998594164 State Bank Of India Kaiserbagh Lucknow from 15-06-2020.

Information as per rules is being furnished for kind information and necessary action of the Hon'ble Court's prescribed proforma given in C.L.No. 25/Admin.(A) dated july 1998.

Your Faithfully

(Purnima Pranjal) Civil Judge(Sr. Div.) Lucknow, Lucknow

Encls:

- 1. prescribed proforma
- 2. Bank Statement Dated 15-06-2020 and 11-08-2020
- 3. Vehicle Registration

From

Purnima Pranjal

Civil Judge(Sr. Div.) Lucknow,

Lucknow

То

Registrar General

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad

Through: The District Judge

Lucknow

Dated: 13 October, 2022

Place: Lucknow

Subject: Information regarding purchase of "Mahindra Marazzo

M6 BS4" car Vehicle No- UP32 LL 2892 under rule 24 of the Govt.

Servant

Conduct Rules, 1956

Sir,

I have the honour to submit, on the subject noted above, as per the C.L.No. 25/Admin.(A) dated july 1999, to furnish following particulars of purchase of New "Mahindra Marazzo M6 BS4" Car.

(A) Date of Joining Service : December 19,2009

(B) Present gross Salary and take : Gross Salary-1,52,634/home salary Net Salary-1,18,669/-

(C) Details Of Purchase of Car : DownPayment 1,90,000/-

rs, 11,10,000 finance

from Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services LTd.

(D) If any loan taken from High : Nil

Court its amount and in what manner loan will be repaid etc

(E) If any loan taken from Bank etc.

Details of amount made of

repayment Period deduction,

number and amount of installment

etc.

Regarding purchase of 2nd hand (F) : ---Not applicable Vehicle Details of Property(Area of plot Locality --Not applicable (G) city, district, if building On flat then its size (H) Name & Full Address of the dealer Narain Automobile Pvt.Ltd Hazratganj, Lucknow Whether the delaer is regular & Reputed: Yes (I) (J) Whether the Judicial Officer is Related to : N0 the seller in any way And Whether any case against the Seller is pending in or decided by Judicial Officer Details of Source of amount with papers in: (K)

Encls:

1-Bank Statement Dated 15-06-2020 and 11-08-2020

support thereof

- 2 Loan papers
- 3 sale reciept